PSBank

PHILIPPINE SAVINGS BANK
Metrobank Group

August 12, 2024

Philippine Stock Exchange

9/F PSE Tower, 28" St. cor. 5™ Ave.
Bonifacio Global City (BGC)

Taguig City, Philippines

Attention: ATTY. STEFANIE ANN B. GO
Officer-in-Charge - Disclosure Department

Dear Atty. Go,

We would like to submit Philippine Savings Bank’s Published Statement of
Condition ending 30 June 2024.

We hope that you will find everything in order.

Thank you very much.
Very truly yours,

Jose V'(c nte L. Alde
President



§$ PSBank

PHILIPPINE SAVINGS BANK

Metrobank Group

BALANCE SHEET
(Head Office and Branches)

As of June 30, 2024

ASSETS

Cash and Cash Items
Due from Bangko Sentral ng Pilipinas
Due from Other Central Banks and Banks-Net . ... ... ...
Financial Assets at Fair Value through Profit or Loss FVPL) 1/

Debt Securities at Amortized Cost
Loans to Bangko Sentral ng P|I|p|nas .....
Interbank Loans Receivable . .
Loans and Receivables - Others .

Loans and Receivables Arising fromRA/JCAPR/SLB © ... .. 0

Total Loan Portfolio (TLP) -Gross . .. . . . . .. .. ... it o

Allowance for CreditLosses. . . ... .. .. ... ... . . . ... e U

Total Loan Portfolio - Net

Equity Investment in Subsidiaries, Associates and Joint Ventures - Net. . . .. . . .. L

Bank Premises, Furniture, Fixture and Equipment - Net
Real and Other Propertles Acquired - Net

Non-Current Assets Held for Sale
Other Assets - Net
Net Due from Head Office/Branches/Agencies (Philippine branch of a foreign bank) .

TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES

Financial Liabilities at Fair Value through Profit or Loss (FVPL) 2/
Deposit Liabilites . . . . .
Due to OtherBanks . . . ... ..
Bills Payable

BSP (Rediscounting and Other Advances) .

Interbank Loans Payable -

Other Deposit Substitutes
Bonds Payable - Net .
Unsecured Subordinated Debt - Net -
Redeemable Preferred Shares
Other Liabilites . . . . ... ..
Net Due to Head Office/Branches/Agencies (Philippine branch of a foreign bank) .

TOTAL LIABILITIES
STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Capital Stock . .. ..o

Additional Paid-In Capital .......... ... .

Undivided Profits . . .. .. ..o .
Retained Earnings . . .. .. ..ot e .
Other Capital ACCOUNES .. ... o e e e e .
Assigned Capital . ... ... . e

TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS'EQUITY . ............. .
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS'EQUITY . .........................

CONTINGENT ACCOUNTS

Guarantees Issued

Commercial Letters of Credit

Commitments
Spot Forelg| Exchange Contracts
Securities He

Trust Department Accounts
Derlvatlves

FINANCIAL INDICATORS (in %)

ASSET QUALITY

a) Gross Non-Performing Loans (NPL) Ratio
b) Net NPL Ratio
c) Gross NPL Coverage Ratio
d) Net NPL Coverage Ratio ... ... ... . .. . i i

RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS
g Ratio of Loans to Related Parties to Gross TLP
d

LIQUIDITY
b$ Liquidity Coverage Ratio 3/

c) Ratio of DOSRI Loans to Gross TLP

Net Stable Funding Ratio 3/
Minimum Liquidity Ratio 4/

PROFITABILTY
a) Return on Equity (ROE)
b) Return on Assets
c) Net Interest Margin

CAPITAL ADEQUACY

Tier 1 Capital Ratio ... cnmmmmlB 000000
c) CAR

LEVERAGE
a)BASEL Ill Leverage Ratio 3/ ......... .. .. . . . .
Deferred Changes not yet Written Down

g$ Common Equity Tier 1 Ratio 3/ .. ...... . om0 0000000

Financial Assets at Fair Value throucT;\‘h Other Comprehensive Income ('F'V'O'C'I)' Net ...

Sales Contract Receivables - Net . ......... .. 0. . 0 0. 0 . 000

AMOUNT (PER QUARTER)

CURRENT

1,825,855,352.18
7,382,629,684.59
1,544,603,058.52
'998,367.315.93
30,273,503,877.61
29,178,745,330.53
0.00
5,500,000,000.00
132,225,647,306.50
3,000,000,000.00
140,725,647.306.50
5,166,131,682.58
135,559,515,623.92
898,794,790.30
3,212,617,200.43
2,438,733,490.66
3,048,672.41

0.00
5,380,574,378.85
0.00

PREVIOUS

1,921,220,786.82
24,037,299,917.18
1,601,099,709.76
1'113,554,607.73
37,724,359,717.73
29,307,111,511.80
0.00

10,649,100.24
128,032,340,365.83
1,852,673,267.00
129,895.662,733.07
5,504,208,874.92
124,391,453,858.15
878,351,043.17
3,288,288,305.22
2,535,929,472.59
4,961,048.22

0.00
5,274,361,139.94
0.00

218,696,988,775.93

———r—————r——————

232,077,991,118.51

—————————————

0.00 0.00
170,268,567,000.00 185,084,740,897.95
0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
8,040,564,433.89 7,531,881,208.08
0.00 0.00
178,309,131,433.89 | 192,616,622,106.03

4,268,594,160.00
11,418,563,257.27
2,477,187,395.73
23,380,618,160.64
(1,157,105,631.60)
0.00

40,387,857,342.04

4,268,594,160.00
11,418,563,257.27
1,182,630,709.10
23,700,762,722.64
(1,109,181,836.73)
0.00
39,461,369,012.28

Financial Standby Letters of Credit . . . .. ... ... .. .. ... .. .. ... ... ... ... .
Performance Standby Lettersof Credit . ... ... ... ... ... ... ......... ... .
Trade Related Guarantees . ........ ... :
Id Under Custodlansh'lb'b'y' Bank P'rér}'e'r ...............................................

218,696,988,775.93
0.00

0.00
30,000,000.00
0.00

0.00
48,519,113.15
0.00

0.00
10,031,895,431.01
0.00

676,593.14

232.077.991.118.31

P e ——s
0.00

0.00
30,000,000.00
0.00

0.00
28,5619,113.15
0.00

0.00
9,829,418,502.23
0.00
1,081,792.01

Ratio of Non-Performing Loans to Related Parties to Total Loans to Related Parties . .

10.111.091.137.30

————

2.89 %
1.63 %
126.93 %
68.58 %

229.07 %
137.68 %
0.00 %

12.56 %
2.40 %
5.82 %

23.22 %
23.22 %
24.29 %

16.85 %
0.00 %

9,889,019,407.39

202.49 %
144.62 %
0.00 %

12.09 %
2.23 %
5.59 %

23.55 %
23.55 %
24.60 %

15.59 %
0.00 %

1/ This account is comprised of Financial Assets Held for Trading (HFT), Debt Securities Designated at FV/PL, and Other Financial Assets Mandatorily Measured at FVPL.

2/ This account is comprised of Financial Liabilities Held for Trading, and Financial Liabilities Designated at FV/PL.

3/ Only applicable to All Universal and Commercial Banks and their subsidiary banks.
4/ Only applicable to All Stand-alone TBs, RBs, and CoopBanks

We, LEAH M. ZAMORA and JOSE VICENTE L. ALDE of the above-mentioned bank do solemnly swear that all matters set forth

in the above Balance Sheet are true and correct to the best of our knowledge and belief.

(Sgd.) LEAH M. ZAMORA
Controller

For inquiries or concems, please call our Customer Experience Group at Tel: (+632) 8845-8888;Fax: (+632) 8845-0048;SMS: (+63) 998-8458888

Send an email to customerexperience@psbank.com.ph / Chat: www.psbank.com.ph
6th Floor PSBank Center, 777 Paseo de Roxas comer Sedefio Street, Makati City 1226

(Sgd.) JOSE VICENTE L. ALDE

President

PSBank is regulated by Bangko Sentral ng Pilipinas (https:/www.bsp.gov.ph)
Deposits are insured by PDIC up to P500,000 per depositor
A proud member of BancNer
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